

Monoposto Racing Club

Environmental Policy Statement

The Monoposto Racing Club is a members club involved in the organisation and management of motorsport events. The Monoposto Racing Club is committed to protecting local and global environments as impacted by its activities, events, and actions.

.

We acknowledge that the use of fossil fuels has an environmental impact. Taking account of our club's aims and activities to provide competitive and affordable club motorsport competitions, and that there are no current practical alternatives available, we resolve that the Monoposto Racing Club shall, where within our control:

- Comply with applicable legal requirements which relate to our environmental aspects.
- Include the consideration of environmental issues in our club/events strategies and initiatives.
- Ensure that protection of the environment is firmly embedded in the culture of the club/event.
- Prevent pollution, reduce waste, and minimise the direct consumption of resources through offsetting greenhouse gas emissions from club activities.
- Consider the wider global impact of all our activities including those of our suppliers and subcontractors.
- Educate, train, and motivate our members, competitors and volunteers to be environmentally responsible.
- Take action to prevent pollution, protect the ecosystem, biodiversity, management of natural resources, wildlife, and ancient species. Encourage and enhance biodiversity and ecology.
- Implement measures to minimise energy consumption.
- Identify and, where appropriate, manage opportunities for control of waste materials, waste minimization and recycling.
- Identify and, where appropriate, manage opportunities for control of the use of toxic substances.
- Control related human activities to ensure protection of the environment.
- Practice responsible resourcing.
- Recognise our commitment to the Motorsport UK Environmental Sustainability Programme

The Monoposto Racing Club is committed to continual improvement in environment performance.

This policy will be communicated to all Monoposto Racing Club staff, club members, competitors, contractors and suppliers and be available through public media.